Microchip Technology - A42MX16-3PL84I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

40MX and 42MX FPGA Families
2.3 Ordering Information
The following figure shows ordering information.All the following tables show plastic and ceramic device
resources, temperature and speed grade offerings.
Figure 1 • Ordering Information
_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Lead Count
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
Application (Temperature Range)
PL = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CQ =Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array
VQ = Very Thin (1.0 mm) Quad Flat Pack
TQ = Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
Blank = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% Faster than Standard
–2 = Approximately 25% Faster than Standard
–3 = Approximately 35% Faster than Standard
–F = Approximately 40% Slower than Standard
A40MX02  = 3,000 System Gates
A40MX04  = 6,000 System Gates
A42MX09  = 14,000 System Gates
A42MX16  = 24,000 System Gates
A42MX24  = 36,000 System Gates
A42MX36  = 54,000 System Gates
A42MX16 1 PQ 100G ES
I = Industrial (–40 to +85°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883
PG =Ceramic Pin Grid Array
A = Automotive (–40 to +125°C)
DS2316 Datasheet Revision 15.0 3
40MX and 42MX FPGAs
Figure 19 • 42MX Timing Model (Logic Functions Using Quadrant Clocks)
Note: 1. Load-dependent
Note: 2. Values are shown for A42MX36 –3 at 5.0 V worst-case commercial conditions
tSUD = 3.0 ns
tHD = 0.0 ns
FMAX=180 MHz
tCKH=3.03 ns1
Quadrant
Clocks
tCO = 1.3 ns
tRD1 = 0.9 ns
Sequential
Logic Module
tLH = 0.00 ns
tLSU = 0.5 ns
tGHL = 2.9 ns
tENHZ = 5.3 ns
tDLH = 2.6 ns
tRDD = 0.3 ns
tPDD = 1.6 ns
tINH = 0.0 ns
tINSU = 0.5 ns
tINGO = 1.4 ns
tRD1 = 0.9 ns
tRD2 = 1.3 ns
tRD4 = 2.0 ns
tDLH = 2.6 ns
tPD=1.3 ns
tINPY = 1.0 ns tIRD1= 2.0 ns
I/O Module
Combinatorial
Module
I/O Module
Decode
Module